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UNM Consolidated Budget

FY 2019 FY 2020

Original Budget Original Budget % Change

UNM Main Campus 866,366,972 884,100,432 2.0%

UNM Health Sciences Center 2,041,576,398 2,226,505,560 9.1%

UNM Branches 52,574,897 51,878,096 -1.3%

Total 2,960,518,267 3,162,484,088 6.8%

Note: Included in your ebook materials is the FY 20 Operating and Capital 
Book that provides more details about the changes
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ATTACHMENT A cont.



Main Campus 
• Main Campus-$884.1M

• 2% Increase of $17.7M

• Primary Drivers:
• Spending on Capital Projects

• Increase in State Appropriations $14.9M

• Compensation Increase and Increase in Group
Health Insurance and Employer ERB contributions
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ATTACHMENT B cont.



Branch Campuses 

• Branch Campuses-$51.9M

• 1.3% Net Decrease of $697K

• Primary Drivers:
• Federal Contract and Grants Revenue Decrease
• State Appropriation Increase and Compensation Increase
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Budget Adjustment Request (BAR)
• The FY 19 Original Operating and Capital Budget was submitted to

HED last year.

• Budget to Actuals  are monitored through the Monthly Financial Report
presented by the UNM Controller

• The University is required to submit a revised budget to the HED by
May 1 if year end projections show that actual revenue, transfers, or
expenditure levels will exceed those initially budgeted.  Note: HED does
allow a post May 1 board approval.

• Must not exceed budget authority by exhibit --- 5.3.4.10 NMAC
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Budget Adjustment Request (BAR) Drivers

• Change in revenue and expenditure projections

• Use of reserves for one-time expenditures

• Increase in restricted grant and contract revenues and
expenditures

• Other changes in transfers
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Note: Included in your ebook materials is the FY 19 BAR 
booklet that provides more details about the changes

ATTACHMENT C cont.



Main Campus (Operating) and All UNM Capital 
Revenue & Expenses  (In Millions)

4

Operating 
Expense
80%

Capital 
Expense
20%

Contract and 
Grants
20%

Other
26%

Capital & Op. Reserves
5%

Tuition and 
Fees
22%

State 
Appropriations

27%
Fiscal Year 2019 Original Revised

Revenue 866.4 859.3
Expense 866.4 859.3

Net $7.1M Decrease or -.8%

ATTACHMENT C cont.



Summary of  Main Campus Operating and All UNM 
Capital Changes

• $7.1M  or -.8% Net Decrease--Primary Drivers Revenues and
Expenses:
• Tuition and Fees are down due to enrollment decline

• Several capital projects did not move forward as quickly as
anticipated

• Special FY 19 General Fund Capital and Operating appropriations
offset the overall use of capital project reserves.  They will roll into
the FY 19 year end reserves and be expended in FY 20. No change
in overall Net revenues or expenses.

• There were additional increases in revenues due to Land and
Permanent Fund income as well as Student Aid, Public Svc and
Auxiliary activities
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Summary of  Branch Campus Changes

• Gallup $221K Increase, 1.3%-primarily I&G expenditure authority.

• Los Alamos $120K Decrease, -2.1%-primarily due to transfers out to
BRR for capital projects.

• Valencia $1M Decrease, -6.2%-primarily due to decrease in Restricted
Contract and Grant Public Svc activity.

• Taos $462K Increase, 3.5%- primarily due to increases in Restricted
Contract and Grant activity and Public Svc digital media, literacy, and
scholarships.
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UNM HSC Budget Adjustment Request (BAR)

• The FY 2019 Original Operating and Capital Budget was
submitted to HED on June 1, 2018.

• The University is required to submit a Final Revised Budget to
the HED by May 1, 2019.

• Must not exceed budget authority by exhibit --- 5.3.4.10 NMAC

Note: Included in your ebook materials is the FY19 BAR booklet 
that provides more details about the changes

ATTACHMENT D
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UNM HSC Expenditures – by Program
FY 2019 Revised Budget

(In millions)

Instruction	and	General,	 $118.6	,	21.2% Student	Social	&	Cultural	Activities,	
$0.1	,	0.0%

Research,	 $25.2	,	4.5%

Public	Service,	 $321.6	,	57.4%

Internal	Service	
Department,
$0.8	,	0.1%

Student	Financial	Aid,	
$4.0	,	0.7%

Independent	Operations,	
$90.1	,	16.1%

Total	Budgeted	Expenditures $560,350,856
0.5%	Increase	over	FY	2019	Original	Budget

ATTACHMENT D cont.
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UNM HSC Academic Enterprise 
Year-End Changes

• $2.9M Increase in Expenditure authority for FY 2019
This increase is primarily due to the following:

• $2.9M represents 0.5% of the $557.4M Original Total Unrestricted
expense

• Public Service expense increased primarily due Health System flow
through activity.

• Independent Operations increased due to Carrie Tingley Hospital.

• $5.7M Increase in Revenue including Transfers to offset
expense

ATTACHMENT D cont.
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• $68.5M Net Increase in Revenue due to $46.1M increase in patient
volumes with increases in reimbursement from Medicaid and revenue
cycle operational improvements.  There is also an increase of $15.3M
associated with expansion of specialty pharmacy.

• This represents 6.3% of the $1.09 billion original total budgeted revenue

• $64.5M Net Increase in Expense due to increased volumes and
patient care costs as well as increases in employee compensation.

• This represents 5.9% of the $1.09 billion original total budgeted expense

UNM Hospitals 
Year-End Changes

ATTACHMENT D cont.
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UNM	HSC	All	Components	‐ Revenues
FY	2020	Budget

(In	millions)

I&G/State	,	$108.3	,	4.84%

Tuition	&	Fees,	$21.6	,	0.96%

Grants/Contracts,	
Facilities	&	Admin,	
$186.8	,	8.35%

Other	Revenue/Allocations/	
Transfers,	$139.4	,	6.23%

Commercial	Insurance,	
$407.7	,	18.22%

Medicare,	
$317.2	,	14.18%

Medicaid,	
$531.6	,	23.76%

Other	Patient	Care	Revenue,	
$414.7	,	18.54%

Mil	Levy,	$110.0	,	4.92%

Note:	Includes	UNM	HSC	Academic	
Enterprise	and	UNM	Health	System

Total	Budgeted	Revenues	$2,237,372,425	
9.6% Increase	over	FY	2019	

ATTACHMENT E
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UNM	HSC	All	Components	‐ Expenditures
FY	2020	Budget

(In	millions)

School	of	Medicine,	 $556.7	,	25.00% Nursing,	 $15.2	,	0.68%

Pharmacy,	 $22.0	,	0.99%

Population	Health,	
$3.4	,	0.15%

HSC	Research,	
$14.3	,	0.64%

HSC	Administration,	
$76.7	,	3.44%

UNM	Hospitals,	 $1,204.3	,	54.09%

Sandoval	Regional	MC,	
$90.5	,	4.06%

UNM	Medical	Group,	
$243.5	,	10.94%

Total	Budgeted	Expenditures $2,226,505,425
9.1%	Increase	over	FY	2019	Original	Budget

Note:	Includes UNM	HSC	Academic	
Enterprise	and	UNM	Health	System

UNM	Hospitals,	$1,204.3	,	54.10%

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	HSC	Academic	Enterprise
Comparative	Analysis:	Current	Year	‐ Next	Year

(In	thousands)

Total	HSC	Academic

FY	2019	
Original
Budget

FY	2019	
Revised
Budget

FY	2020	
Original	
Budget

Percent
Change
2019‐20

Revenues $660,661 $653,352 $689,780 5.6%

Expenses 660,621 649,813 688,232 5.9%

Net	Margin $40 $3,539 $1,548

• Revenue	increase:	3.1%	increase	in	base	tuition	for	all	Non‐SOM	programs	and	an
overall	I&G	State	funding	increase	of	6.7%

• Expense	increase:	3.0%	across‐the‐board	compensation	increase	and	approved
additional	increases	of	up	to	2.0%	based	upon	merit

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	HSC	Academic	Enterprise
FY	2020	Budget

(In	thousands)

School	of	
Medicine

College	of	
Nursing

College	of	
Pharmacy

College	of	
Population	
Health

Research	
&	General	
Admin.

HSC	
Academic	
Enterprise
FY20		Total

Revenues $558,248 $15,316 $21,802 $3,418 $90,996 $689,780

Expenses 556,669 15,162 21,956 3,432 91,013 $688,232

Net	Margin $1,579 $154 ($154) ($14) ($17) $1,548

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	Hospitals
Comparative	Analysis:	Current	Year	‐ Next	Year

(In	thousands)

FY	2019	
Original
Budget

FY	2019	
Revised
Budget

FY	2020	
Original	
Budget

Percent
Change
2019‐20

Revenues $1,090,730 $1,158,737 $1,208,692 4.3%

Expenses 1,090,727 1,154,756 1,204,303 4.3%

Net	Margin $3 $3,981 $4,389

• Net	revenue	increase	of	$16.5	million	driven	by	revenue	cycle,	operational
improvements	and	volume	increases	after	netting	MCO	rate	reductions

• Expense	increase	to	match	increased	volume,	market	compensation	and
inflationary	increases

• $21.5	million	of	Gross	Receipts	Tax	budgeted	in	both	revenue	and	expense.

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	Medical	Group
Comparative	Analysis:	Current	Year	‐ Next	Year

(In	thousands)

FY	2019	
Original
Budget

FY	2019	
Revised
Budget

FY	2020	
Original	
Budget

Percent
Change
2019‐20

Revenues $211,823 $210,890	 $248,389 17.8%

Expenses 211,709 209,939 243,487 16.0%

Net	Margin $114 $951 $4,902

• Revenue	increases	are	driven	by	3.7%	overall	increase	in	wRVUs and	new	Upper
Payment	Limit	(UPL)	program

• Expense	increase	to	match	increased	volume,	market	compensation	and
inflationary	supply	costs;	offset	by	Huron	operational	efficiencies

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	Sandoval	Regional	Medical	Center
Comparative	Analysis:	Current	Year	‐ Next	Year

(In	thousands)

FY	2019	
Original
Budget

FY	2019	
Revised
Budget

FY	2020	
Original	
Budget

Percent
Change
2019‐20

Revenues $78,534 $81,972 $90,511 10.4%

Expenses 78,519 81,923 90,483 10.4%

Net	Margin $16 $49 $28

• Revenue	increase	is	driven	by	greater volume,	revenue	cycle	efficiencies	and	the
addition	of	the	Sandoval	County	Mil	Levy

• Expense	increase	for	the	new	Trauma	and	Behavioral	Health	programs,	market
compensation	and	inflationary	supply	costs

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	Health	System
FY	2020	Budget

(In	thousands)

UNM	
Hospitals

UNM	Medical	
Group

UNM	Sandoval	
Regional	
Medical	
Center

UNM	Health	
System	

6/30/2020	
Total

Revenues $1,208,692 $248,389	 $90,511 $1,547,592

Expenses 1,204,303 243,487 90,483 1,538,273

Net	Margin $4,389 $4,902 $28 $9,319

ATTACHMENT E cont.
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UNM	Health	Sciences	Center
FY	2020	Budget

(In	thousands)

HSC	Academic	
Enterprise

UNM	Health	
System

HSC	Total

Revenues $689,780 $1,547,592 $2,237,372

Expenses 688,232 1,538,273 2,226,505

Net	Margin $1,548 $9,319 $10,867
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